
28.  RUGGHUBEL BERGLAUF

RANGLISTE



Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 84 Aemisegger, Arnold Triesenberg S276 1 5 8 : 2 4 CH
2 37 Zbinden, Chamuel OLV Baselland HKM99 1 1 : 0 3 : 0 0 CH
3 121 Zumbühl, Ivan Wolfenschiessen HKM89 2 1 : 0 3 : 1 5 
4 130 Arnold, Philipp Cham HKM87 3 1 : 0 3 : 4 4 CH
5 98 Wildhaber, Marco Krattigen HKM91 4 1 : 0 4 : 2 3 
6 124 Hägler, Kaspar Olten HKM88 5 1 : 0 6 : 0 2 
7 36 Kaiser, Marius Starrkirch-Wil HKM99 6 1 : 0 8 : 4 6 
8 140 Renggli, Tobias Buchrain JM03 1 1 : 0 9 : 0 6 CH
9 62 Gärtner, David Baar HKM87 7 1 : 0 9 : 1 7 CH

10 159 Pooleu, Emma Hausen am Albis F282 1 1 : 0 9 : 3 3 
11 16 Gisler, Benjamin Alpnach HKM95 8 1 : 0 9 : 3 8 
12 158 Grünenfelder, Markus Baar S368 1 1 : 1 1 : 0 6 CH
13 143 Hefti, Martin Reichenbach S272 2 1 : 1 1 : 3 1 
14 2 Noll, Melanie Gossersweiler-Stein F284 2 1 : 1 1 : 3 4 DE
15 100 Christen, Maria Hospental F197 1 1 : 1 1 : 5 3 CH
16 154 Stäheli, Jörg Siegerhsausen S184 1 1 : 1 2 : 0 0 
17 61 Eigenmann, Gabriel Kilchberg S279 3 1 : 1 2 : 0 9 CH
18 134 Niederberger, Adrian Ennetbürgen S183 2 1 : 1 2 : 3 2 CH
19 122 Steiner, Thomas Steinhausen S274 4 1 : 1 4 : 0 0 CH
20 160 Blättler, Beat Stallikon S276 5 1 : 1 4 : 0 8 
21 171 Denier, Claude jun. Rottenschwil S186 3 1 : 1 4 : 2 1 
22 153 Fanger, Mathias Kägiswil S185 4 1 : 1 4 : 2 7 
23 110 Hägler, Sebastian Engelberg S186 5 1 : 1 4 : 3 5 
24 142 Reichlin, Marzell Rothenthurm S184 6 1 : 1 5 : 0 6 
25 1 Eislin, Andreas Engelberg S274 6 1 : 1 5 : 0 9 
26 181 Hubinski, Andrzej Luzern HKM89 9 1 : 1 5 : 1 7 
27 44 Segalada, Michela Winterthur F190 2 1 : 1 5 : 2 1 CH
28 42 Weishaar, Thomas Hildisrieden S365 2 1 : 1 6 : 0 3 
29 12 Schmidiger, Thomas Sachseln S365 3 1 : 1 6 : 3 8 
30 57 Moser, Kurt Schafisheim S364 4 1 : 1 6 : 5 9 CH
31 161 Zurfluh, Markus Baar S365 5 1 : 1 7 : 0 4 CH
32 164 Christen, Hans Gettnau S456 1 1 : 1 7 : 1 4 
33 151 Filliger, Martin Buochs S185 7 1 : 1 7 : 2 8 
34 147 Marbacher, Patrick Schüpfheim HKM99 10 1 : 1 7 : 3 7 
35 152 Amstutz, Jonas Stans HKM88 11 1 : 1 7 : 5 9 
36 105 Bründler, Marco Dallenwil HKM93 12 1 : 1 8 : 0 4 
37 60 Maly, Markéta Adliswil F379 1 1 : 1 8 : 5 9 
38 53 Camenisch, Thomas Männedorf S278 7 1 : 1 9 : 1 3 
39 150 May, Roland Beckenried S361 6 1 : 2 0 : 3 2 CH
40 87 Gut, Patricia Stans F283 3 1 : 2 0 : 3 9 
41 148 Zumsteg, Marco Möhlin HKM87 13 1 : 2 0 : 4 3 
42 78 Riederer, Marc Buttisholz S275 8 1 : 2 0 : 4 6 CH
43 127 Epp, Paul Göschenen S456 2 1 : 2 1 : 0 6 
44 97 Reusser, Sonja Krattigen F285 4 1 : 2 1 : 3 8 
45 13 Etter, Paul Tuggen S452 3 1 : 2 1 : 4 7 CH
46 77 Bissig, Robin Isenthal HKM98 14 1 : 2 2 : 1 3 
47 123 Vetter, Roland Baden-Baden S368 7 1 : 2 2 : 2 9 
48 94 Mösch, Martin Schüpfheim S368 8 1 : 2 2 : 3 3 
49 34 Zeller, Corinne Weissenburg F468 1 1 : 2 2 : 3 8 
50 176 Stang, Christian Zürich S183 8 1 : 2 2 : 4 1 CH
51 107 Lustenberger, Toni Kriens S455 4 1 : 2 2 : 4 5 
52 43 Wolfberger, Kurt Unzmarkt S453 5 1 : 2 3 : 0 4 
53 163 Weltert, Karin Willisau F376 2 1 : 2 3 : 2 7 CH
54 101 Niederberger, Marcel Sins S274 9 1 : 2 3 : 4 6 
55 162 Rueb, Enrico Rheinfelden S360 9 1 : 2 3 : 5 0 
56 58 Kunz, Lukas Fribourg HKM94 15 1 : 2 4 : 0 8 CH
57 99 Gisler, Bruno St. Gallen S183 9 1 : 2 4 : 1 1 CH
58 90 Gisler, Martin Haldi S275 10 1 : 2 4 : 2 4 
59 66 Bühler, Janine Sursee F281 5 1 : 2 4 : 3 1 CH
60 72 Ulli, Jörg LV Langenthal S361 10 1 : 2 4 : 4 0 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

61 174 Beeler, Karl Rothenthurm S459 6 1 : 2 4 : 4 5 
62 102 Widmer, Karin Stans F286 6 1 : 2 4 : 5 2 
63 106 Rohrer, Albert Wilen S362 11 1 : 2 5 : 1 0 
64 23 Neurauter, Marcel Domat Ems S364 12 1 : 2 5 : 1 5 
65 30 Devittori, Luca Bellinzona S183 10 1 : 2 5 : 2 1 
66 173 Hurschler, Philipp Root S272 11 1 : 2 5 : 3 3 CH
67 86 Hammer, Jörg Luzern S182 11 1 : 2 5 : 3 6 CH
68 88 Gfeller, Paul Sumiswald S361 13 1 : 2 5 : 5 6 
69 155 Mayer, Johannes Bonaduz S365 14 1 : 2 6 : 1 1 CH
70 145 Wright, Carl Engelberg S181 12 1 : 2 6 : 1 4 
71 52 Mathis, Christian Engelberg S276 12 1 : 2 6 : 2 4 CH
72 27 Brechbühler, Christoph Luzern HKM88 16 1 : 2 6 : 2 7 CH
73 75 Wirtz, Raphael Horw HKM93 17 1 : 2 6 : 2 9 
74 11 Stein, Martin Luzern HKM90 18 1 : 2 7 : 0 8 CH
75 18 Blattner, Raphael Aarau Rohr S278 13 1 : 2 7 : 1 1 CH
76 7 Flückiger, Michael Andwil HKM89 19 1 : 2 7 : 2 9 CH
77 31 Horat, Richard Brunnen S360 15 1 : 2 7 : 3 5 
78 80 Ineichen, Patrick Gelfingen S274 14 1 : 2 7 : 4 4 
79 35 Rüthemann, Walter Künten S453 7 1 : 2 8 : 0 0 
80 115 Abächerli, Peter Unterägeri S362 16 1 : 2 8 : 0 3 
81 41 Niederberger, Walter Stans S363 17 1 : 2 8 : 0 6 CH
82 128 Kehrli, Ernst Sins S273 15 1 : 2 8 : 1 9 CH
83 85 Schmid, Kurt Gelfingen S277 16 1 : 2 8 : 5 7 
84 167 Meister, Rolf Kriens S271 17 1 : 2 9 : 1 4 CH
85 126 Buholzer, Silvia Schwarzenberg F372 3 1 : 2 9 : 1 8 CH
86 10 Rust, Stéphane Uznach S270 18 1 : 2 9 : 2 3 CH
87 89 Kivelä, Tiina Engelberg F188 3 1 : 2 9 : 3 2 CH
88 117 Aregger, Melanie Buchs AG F283 7 1 : 2 9 : 4 5 
89 38 Schleiss, Roland Hausen am Albis S362 18 1 : 2 9 : 5 0 
90 96 Heuberger, Florentin Zürich HKM90 20 1 : 2 9 : 5 3 CH
91 82 Hubler, Andreas Buttisholz S273 19 1 : 2 9 : 5 5 CH
92 15 Gasser, Roland Schattdorf HKM87 21 1 : 3 0 : 0 0 CH
93 63 Hodel, Thoms Meggen S360 19 1 : 3 0 : 0 5 
94 132 Heer, Jennifer Zürich F286 8 1 : 3 0 : 2 1 CH
95 71 Imfeld, Bruno Luzern S279 20 1 : 3 0 : 2 3 
96 67 Hess, Bruno Ufhusen S274 21 1 : 3 0 : 5 7 
97 119 Knechtli, Lilian Engelberg F286 9 1 : 3 1 : 0 5 
98 22 Perr, Julia Thayngen F193 4 1 : 3 1 : 2 7 
99 166 Lüthy, Marco Unterentfelden S181 13 1 : 3 1 : 3 7 

100 93 Zumbühl, Adrian Wolfenschiessen HKM95 22 1 : 3 1 : 3 9 CH
101 149 Christen, Daniela Engelberg F189 5 1 : 3 2 : 0 9 CH
102 144 Weber, Daniel St. Erhard S270 22 1 : 3 2 : 1 4 
103 170 Näpflin, Koni Wolfenschiessen S363 20 1 : 3 2 : 1 9 CH
104 26 Thomann, Stephanie Rheinfelden F374 4 1 : 3 2 : 3 1 DE
105 64 Haflinger, Nick Portland S274 23 1 : 3 2 : 3 5 USA
106 39 Bouquet, Christiane Ste-Croix F463 2 1 : 3 3 : 1 2 CH
107 179 Bringold, Andreas LG Niederbipp S364 21 1 : 3 3 : 3 7 CH
108 8 Carlsson, Esthi Engelberg F463 3 1 : 3 3 : 4 8 
109 33 Zeller, Peter Weissenburg S365 22 1 : 3 3 : 4 9 
110 168 Christen, Peter Engelberg S360 23 1 : 3 4 : 1 0 
111 135 Aschwanden, Hans Seelisberg S459 8 1 : 3 4 : 2 1 CH
112 19 Thoma, Marco Schafisheim S277 24 1 : 3 4 : 5 3 
113 103 Schneider, Georg Weggis S450 9 1 : 3 5 : 1 6 
114 6 Rhyner, Roberto Engelberg S368 24 1 : 3 5 : 3 3 
115 177 Wyss, Thomas Altdorf HKM89 23 1 : 3 5 : 4 0 
116 156 Mayer, Melina Bonaduz F196 6 1 : 3 6 : 2 3 CH
117 28 Linder, Markus Lungern S455 10 1 : 3 6 : 3 7 
118 137 Schmidli, Rita Ebikon F463 4 1 : 3 7 : 1 0 
119 65 Eberli, Lukas Stans S183 14 1 : 3 7 : 2 7 
120 180 Thomasius, Max Hünenberg See S186 15 1 : 3 7 : 2 9 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort
121 108 Faas, Miro Lufingen S184 16 1 : 3 8 : 0 4 
122 136 Schäffeler, Vanessa Winterthur F285 10 1 : 3 8 : 0 6 
123 104 Holtzhausen, Dajana Räterschen F281 11 1 : 3 8 : 1 0 
124 125 Cattin, Anaïs Olten F193 7 1 : 3 8 : 2 6 
125 111 Fluder, Josef Hergiswil S455 11 1 : 3 8 : 4 2 CH
126 68 Fischer, Sandro Luzern S361 25 1 : 3 8 : 4 3 
127 74 Baumeler, Lis Luzern F463 5 1 : 3 8 : 4 5 CH
128 95 Held, Adrian Sumiswald HKM89 24 1 : 3 9 : 0 3 
129 112 Jackson, Andrew Langnau am Albis S270 25 1 : 3 9 : 0 5 
130 25 Kreienbühl, Beat Luzern S456 12 1 : 4 0 : 1 3 CH
131 139 Boos-Hautmann, Andrea Benken F379 5 1 : 4 0 : 3 8 
132 17 Grob, Walter Engelberg HKM90 25 1 : 4 0 : 4 6 CH
133 49 van Gool, Daniek ZSSV JF03 1 1 : 4 1 : 0 6 CH
134 172 Schwaiger, Fritz Stansstad S360 26 1 : 4 1 : 2 9 CH
135 81 Wetterblad, Sophia Engelberg F188 8 1 : 4 2 : 0 5 SE
136 113 Portmann, Daniel Emmenbrücke S271 26 1 : 4 2 : 2 0 CH
137 133 Studer, René Giswil S181 17 1 : 4 3 : 0 4 
138 3 Bütler, Laura Engelberg JF01 2 1 : 4 3 : 1 1 CH
139 4 Albani, Cyrill Egliswil JM00 2 1 : 4 3 : 1 2 CH
140 76 Nyfeler, Asa Luzern F377 6 1 : 4 3 : 5 1 CH
141 129 Gubler, Heinz Faulensee S453 13 1 : 4 4 : 1 2 
142 138 Boos, Sandro Benken JM04 3 1 : 4 5 : 1 0 
143 46 Bartl, Viviane ZSSV JF03 3 1 : 4 5 : 1 4 CH
144 169 Denier, Claude Rottenschwil S454 14 1 : 4 5 : 1 5 
145 73 Marty, Stefan Rüti S278 27 1 : 4 5 : 2 2 
146 40 Steiner, Stephan Basel S364 27 1 : 4 5 : 4 2 
147 92 Gfeller, Margrit Sumiswald F460 6 1 : 4 6 : 4 4 
148 59 Greber, Thomas Ostermundigen HKM90 26 1 : 4 6 : 5 9 CH
149 118 Lüthi, Andreas Buchs AG S184 18 1 : 4 7 : 1 6 
150 9 Schmidt, Peter Schönenwerd S458 15 1 : 4 7 : 2 2 CH
151 175 Bissig, Hans Hünenberg See S452 16 1 : 4 7 : 4 0 CH
152 91 Egli, Fabia Engelberg F187 9 1 : 4 8 : 0 8 
153 178 Thuerig, Gregoire Zürich S184 19 1 : 4 8 : 1 1 
154 146 Thomi, Muriel Gattikon F463 7 1 : 4 8 : 1 5 CH
155 79 Imhasly, Michaela Büren JF03 4 1 : 4 8 : 1 6 
156 114 Christen, Anja Oberrickenbach JF03 5 1 : 4 8 : 1 7 
157 20 Knuchel, Janine Siblingen F373 7 1 : 4 9 : 1 8 CH
158 70 Huser, Beatrice Himmelwärts F467 8 1 : 4 9 : 3 1 CH
159 5 Nadig, Beat Wildhaus S458 17 1 : 4 9 : 3 9 CH
160 83 Mona, Sanne Engelberg F190 10 1 : 4 9 : 4 2 CH
161 14 Amstutz, Denny Ihringen S277 28 1 : 5 0 : 0 0 DE
162 48 Schmid, Melanie ZSSV JF02 6 1 : 5 0 : 0 9 CH
163 24 Marty, Jeannine Zug F286 12 1 : 5 0 : 5 6 CH
164 21 Lacher, Regula Brunnen F462 9 1 : 5 0 : 5 7 
165 131 Stampfli, Daniel Wangen S367 28 1 : 5 1 : 1 6 
166 157 Haag, Danielle Engelberg F371 8 1 : 5 2 : 2 0 
167 109 Bader, Renate Bremgarten F370 9 1 : 5 2 : 3 0 CH
168 47 Bucholzki, Valentina ZSSV JF03 7 1 : 5 4 : 3 2 CH
169 55 Banz, Adrian Oberdorf S185 20 1 : 5 5 : 4 2 CH
169 54 Steiner, Michaela Engelberg F191 11 1 : 5 5 : 4 2 CH
171 56 Ruckstuhl, Regina Aarau F375 10 1 : 5 6 : 2 3 
172 69 Wind, Regula Luzern F375 11 1 : 5 7 : 3 5 
173 116 Farner, Thomas Hagendorn S366 29 1 : 5 8 : 1 8 
174 141 Auchli, Helen Engelberg F370 12 1 : 5 8 : 4 6 
175 51 Zbinden, Janine ZSSV JF01 8 2 : 0 0 : 3 4 CH
176 50 van Welie, Nikki ZSSV JF01 9 2 : 0 0 : 3 5 CH
177 165 Keiser, Elvira Stansstad F199 12 2 : 0 2 : 2 5 
178 29 Ledermann, Patrick Boswil S186 21 2 : 0 5 : 3 0 CH
179 32 Jenny, Peter Rothenburg S448 18 2 : 1 0 : 0 7 
180 45 Arnold, Alexandra ZSSV JF02 10 2 : 1 1 : 0 3 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort
181 120 Bucher, Doris Buchrain F468 10 2 : 2 1 : 4 5 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 84 Aemisegger, Arnold Triesenberg S276 1 5 8 : 2 4 CH
2 37 Zbinden, Chamuel OLV Baselland HKM99 1 1 : 0 3 : 0 0 CH
3 121 Zumbühl, Ivan Wolfenschiessen HKM89 2 1 : 0 3 : 1 5 
4 130 Arnold, Philipp Cham HKM87 3 1 : 0 3 : 4 4 CH
5 98 Wildhaber, Marco Krattigen HKM91 4 1 : 0 4 : 2 3 
6 124 Hägler, Kaspar Olten HKM88 5 1 : 0 6 : 0 2 
7 36 Kaiser, Marius Starrkirch-Wil HKM99 6 1 : 0 8 : 4 6 
8 140 Renggli, Tobias Buchrain JM03 1 1 : 0 9 : 0 6 CH
9 62 Gärtner, David Baar HKM87 7 1 : 0 9 : 1 7 CH

10 16 Gisler, Benjamin Alpnach HKM95 8 1 : 0 9 : 3 8 
11 158 Grünenfelder, Markus Baar S368 1 1 : 1 1 : 0 6 CH
12 143 Hefti, Martin Reichenbach S272 2 1 : 1 1 : 3 1 
13 154 Stäheli, Jörg Siegerhsausen S184 1 1 : 1 2 : 0 0 
14 61 Eigenmann, Gabriel Kilchberg S279 3 1 : 1 2 : 0 9 CH
15 134 Niederberger, Adrian Ennetbürgen S183 2 1 : 1 2 : 3 2 CH
16 122 Steiner, Thomas Steinhausen S274 4 1 : 1 4 : 0 0 CH
17 160 Blättler, Beat Stallikon S276 5 1 : 1 4 : 0 8 
18 171 Denier, Claude jun. Rottenschwil S186 3 1 : 1 4 : 2 1 
19 153 Fanger, Mathias Kägiswil S185 4 1 : 1 4 : 2 7 
20 110 Hägler, Sebastian Engelberg S186 5 1 : 1 4 : 3 5 
21 142 Reichlin, Marzell Rothenthurm S184 6 1 : 1 5 : 0 6 
22 1 Eislin, Andreas Engelberg S274 6 1 : 1 5 : 0 9 
23 181 Hubinski, Andrzej Luzern HKM89 9 1 : 1 5 : 1 7 
24 42 Weishaar, Thomas Hildisrieden S365 2 1 : 1 6 : 0 3 
25 12 Schmidiger, Thomas Sachseln S365 3 1 : 1 6 : 3 8 
26 57 Moser, Kurt Schafisheim S364 4 1 : 1 6 : 5 9 CH
27 161 Zurfluh, Markus Baar S365 5 1 : 1 7 : 0 4 CH
28 164 Christen, Hans Gettnau S456 1 1 : 1 7 : 1 4 
29 151 Filliger, Martin Buochs S185 7 1 : 1 7 : 2 8 
30 147 Marbacher, Patrick Schüpfheim HKM99 10 1 : 1 7 : 3 7 
31 152 Amstutz, Jonas Stans HKM88 11 1 : 1 7 : 5 9 
32 105 Bründler, Marco Dallenwil HKM93 12 1 : 1 8 : 0 4 
33 53 Camenisch, Thomas Männedorf S278 7 1 : 1 9 : 1 3 
34 150 May, Roland Beckenried S361 6 1 : 2 0 : 3 2 CH
35 148 Zumsteg, Marco Möhlin HKM87 13 1 : 2 0 : 4 3 
36 78 Riederer, Marc Buttisholz S275 8 1 : 2 0 : 4 6 CH
37 127 Epp, Paul Göschenen S456 2 1 : 2 1 : 0 6 
38 13 Etter, Paul Tuggen S452 3 1 : 2 1 : 4 7 CH
39 77 Bissig, Robin Isenthal HKM98 14 1 : 2 2 : 1 3 
40 123 Vetter, Roland Baden-Baden S368 7 1 : 2 2 : 2 9 
41 94 Mösch, Martin Schüpfheim S368 8 1 : 2 2 : 3 3 
42 176 Stang, Christian Zürich S183 8 1 : 2 2 : 4 1 CH
43 107 Lustenberger, Toni Kriens S455 4 1 : 2 2 : 4 5 
44 43 Wolfberger, Kurt Unzmarkt S453 5 1 : 2 3 : 0 4 
45 101 Niederberger, Marcel Sins S274 9 1 : 2 3 : 4 6 
46 162 Rueb, Enrico Rheinfelden S360 9 1 : 2 3 : 5 0 
47 58 Kunz, Lukas Fribourg HKM94 15 1 : 2 4 : 0 8 CH
48 99 Gisler, Bruno St. Gallen S183 9 1 : 2 4 : 1 1 CH
49 90 Gisler, Martin Haldi S275 10 1 : 2 4 : 2 4 
50 72 Ulli, Jörg LV Langenthal S361 10 1 : 2 4 : 4 0 CH
51 174 Beeler, Karl Rothenthurm S459 6 1 : 2 4 : 4 5 
52 106 Rohrer, Albert Wilen S362 11 1 : 2 5 : 1 0 
53 23 Neurauter, Marcel Domat Ems S364 12 1 : 2 5 : 1 5 
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

54 30 Devittori, Luca Bellinzona S183 10 1 : 2 5 : 2 1 
55 173 Hurschler, Philipp Root S272 11 1 : 2 5 : 3 3 CH
56 86 Hammer, Jörg Luzern S182 11 1 : 2 5 : 3 6 CH
57 88 Gfeller, Paul Sumiswald S361 13 1 : 2 5 : 5 6 
58 155 Mayer, Johannes Bonaduz S365 14 1 : 2 6 : 1 1 CH
59 145 Wright, Carl Engelberg S181 12 1 : 2 6 : 1 4 
60 52 Mathis, Christian Engelberg S276 12 1 : 2 6 : 2 4 CH
61 27 Brechbühler, Christoph Luzern HKM88 16 1 : 2 6 : 2 7 CH
62 75 Wirtz, Raphael Horw HKM93 17 1 : 2 6 : 2 9 
63 11 Stein, Martin Luzern HKM90 18 1 : 2 7 : 0 8 CH
64 18 Blattner, Raphael Aarau Rohr S278 13 1 : 2 7 : 1 1 CH
65 7 Flückiger, Michael Andwil HKM89 19 1 : 2 7 : 2 9 CH
66 31 Horat, Richard Brunnen S360 15 1 : 2 7 : 3 5 
67 80 Ineichen, Patrick Gelfingen S274 14 1 : 2 7 : 4 4 
68 35 Rüthemann, Walter Künten S453 7 1 : 2 8 : 0 0 
69 115 Abächerli, Peter Unterägeri S362 16 1 : 2 8 : 0 3 
70 41 Niederberger, Walter Stans S363 17 1 : 2 8 : 0 6 CH
71 128 Kehrli, Ernst Sins S273 15 1 : 2 8 : 1 9 CH
72 85 Schmid, Kurt Gelfingen S277 16 1 : 2 8 : 5 7 
73 167 Meister, Rolf Kriens S271 17 1 : 2 9 : 1 4 CH
74 10 Rust, Stéphane Uznach S270 18 1 : 2 9 : 2 3 CH
75 38 Schleiss, Roland Hausen am Albis S362 18 1 : 2 9 : 5 0 
76 96 Heuberger, Florentin Zürich HKM90 20 1 : 2 9 : 5 3 CH
77 82 Hubler, Andreas Buttisholz S273 19 1 : 2 9 : 5 5 CH
78 15 Gasser, Roland Schattdorf HKM87 21 1 : 3 0 : 0 0 CH
79 63 Hodel, Thoms Meggen S360 19 1 : 3 0 : 0 5 
80 71 Imfeld, Bruno Luzern S279 20 1 : 3 0 : 2 3 
81 67 Hess, Bruno Ufhusen S274 21 1 : 3 0 : 5 7 
82 166 Lüthy, Marco Unterentfelden S181 13 1 : 3 1 : 3 7 
83 93 Zumbühl, Adrian Wolfenschiessen HKM95 22 1 : 3 1 : 3 9 CH
84 144 Weber, Daniel St. Erhard S270 22 1 : 3 2 : 1 4 
85 170 Näpflin, Koni Wolfenschiessen S363 20 1 : 3 2 : 1 9 CH
86 64 Haflinger, Nick Portland S274 23 1 : 3 2 : 3 5 USA
87 179 Bringold, Andreas LG Niederbipp S364 21 1 : 3 3 : 3 7 CH
88 33 Zeller, Peter Weissenburg S365 22 1 : 3 3 : 4 9 
89 168 Christen, Peter Engelberg S360 23 1 : 3 4 : 1 0 
90 135 Aschwanden, Hans Seelisberg S459 8 1 : 3 4 : 2 1 CH
91 19 Thoma, Marco Schafisheim S277 24 1 : 3 4 : 5 3 
92 103 Schneider, Georg Weggis S450 9 1 : 3 5 : 1 6 
93 6 Rhyner, Roberto Engelberg S368 24 1 : 3 5 : 3 3 
94 177 Wyss, Thomas Altdorf HKM89 23 1 : 3 5 : 4 0 
95 28 Linder, Markus Lungern S455 10 1 : 3 6 : 3 7 
96 65 Eberli, Lukas Stans S183 14 1 : 3 7 : 2 7 
97 180 Thomasius, Max Hünenberg See S186 15 1 : 3 7 : 2 9 CH
98 108 Faas, Miro Lufingen S184 16 1 : 3 8 : 0 4 
99 111 Fluder, Josef Hergiswil S455 11 1 : 3 8 : 4 2 CH

100 68 Fischer, Sandro Luzern S361 25 1 : 3 8 : 4 3 
101 95 Held, Adrian Sumiswald HKM89 24 1 : 3 9 : 0 3 
102 112 Jackson, Andrew Langnau am Albis S270 25 1 : 3 9 : 0 5 
103 25 Kreienbühl, Beat Luzern S456 12 1 : 4 0 : 1 3 CH
104 17 Grob, Walter Engelberg HKM90 25 1 : 4 0 : 4 6 CH
105 172 Schwaiger, Fritz Stansstad S360 26 1 : 4 1 : 2 9 CH
106 113 Portmann, Daniel Emmenbrücke S271 26 1 : 4 2 : 2 0 CH
107 133 Studer, René Giswil S181 17 1 : 4 3 : 0 4 
108 4 Albani, Cyrill Egliswil JM00 2 1 : 4 3 : 1 2 CH
109 129 Gubler, Heinz Faulensee S453 13 1 : 4 4 : 1 2 
110 138 Boos, Sandro Benken JM04 3 1 : 4 5 : 1 0 
111 169 Denier, Claude Rottenschwil S454 14 1 : 4 5 : 1 5 
112 73 Marty, Stefan Rüti S278 27 1 : 4 5 : 2 2 
113 40 Steiner, Stephan Basel S364 27 1 : 4 5 : 4 2 
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort
114 59 Greber, Thomas Ostermundigen HKM90 26 1 : 4 6 : 5 9 CH
115 118 Lüthi, Andreas Buchs AG S184 18 1 : 4 7 : 1 6 
116 9 Schmidt, Peter Schönenwerd S458 15 1 : 4 7 : 2 2 CH
117 175 Bissig, Hans Hünenberg See S452 16 1 : 4 7 : 4 0 CH
118 178 Thuerig, Gregoire Zürich S184 19 1 : 4 8 : 1 1 
119 5 Nadig, Beat Wildhaus S458 17 1 : 4 9 : 3 9 CH
120 14 Amstutz, Denny Ihringen S277 28 1 : 5 0 : 0 0 DE
121 131 Stampfli, Daniel Wangen S367 28 1 : 5 1 : 1 6 
122 55 Banz, Adrian Oberdorf S185 20 1 : 5 5 : 4 2 CH
123 116 Farner, Thomas Hagendorn S366 29 1 : 5 8 : 1 8 
124 29 Ledermann, Patrick Boswil S186 21 2 : 0 5 : 3 0 CH
125 32 Jenny, Peter Rothenburg S448 18 2 : 1 0 : 0 7 

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 159 Pooleu, Emma Hausen am Albis F282 1 1 : 0 9 : 3 3 
2 2 Noll, Melanie Gossersweiler-Stein F284 2 1 : 1 1 : 3 4 DE
3 100 Christen, Maria Hospental F197 1 1 : 1 1 : 5 3 CH
4 44 Segalada, Michela Winterthur F190 2 1 : 1 5 : 2 1 CH
5 60 Maly, Markéta Adliswil F379 1 1 : 1 8 : 5 9 
6 87 Gut, Patricia Stans F283 3 1 : 2 0 : 3 9 
7 97 Reusser, Sonja Krattigen F285 4 1 : 2 1 : 3 8 
8 34 Zeller, Corinne Weissenburg F468 1 1 : 2 2 : 3 8 
9 163 Weltert, Karin Willisau F376 2 1 : 2 3 : 2 7 CH

10 66 Bühler, Janine Sursee F281 5 1 : 2 4 : 3 1 CH
11 102 Widmer, Karin Stans F286 6 1 : 2 4 : 5 2 
12 126 Buholzer, Silvia Schwarzenberg F372 3 1 : 2 9 : 1 8 CH
13 89 Kivelä, Tiina Engelberg F188 3 1 : 2 9 : 3 2 CH
14 117 Aregger, Melanie Buchs AG F283 7 1 : 2 9 : 4 5 
15 132 Heer, Jennifer Zürich F286 8 1 : 3 0 : 2 1 CH
16 119 Knechtli, Lilian Engelberg F286 9 1 : 3 1 : 0 5 
17 22 Perr, Julia Thayngen F193 4 1 : 3 1 : 2 7 
18 149 Christen, Daniela Engelberg F189 5 1 : 3 2 : 0 9 CH
19 26 Thomann, Stephanie Rheinfelden F374 4 1 : 3 2 : 3 1 DE
20 39 Bouquet, Christiane Ste-Croix F463 2 1 : 3 3 : 1 2 CH
21 8 Carlsson, Esthi Engelberg F463 3 1 : 3 3 : 4 8 
22 156 Mayer, Melina Bonaduz F196 6 1 : 3 6 : 2 3 CH
23 137 Schmidli, Rita Ebikon F463 4 1 : 3 7 : 1 0 
24 136 Schäffeler, Vanessa Winterthur F285 10 1 : 3 8 : 0 6 
25 104 Holtzhausen, Dajana Räterschen F281 11 1 : 3 8 : 1 0 
26 125 Cattin, Anaïs Olten F193 7 1 : 3 8 : 2 6 
27 74 Baumeler, Lis Luzern F463 5 1 : 3 8 : 4 5 CH
28 139 Boos-Hautmann, Andrea Benken F379 5 1 : 4 0 : 3 8 
29 49 van Gool, Daniek ZSSV JF03 1 1 : 4 1 : 0 6 CH
30 81 Wetterblad, Sophia Engelberg F188 8 1 : 4 2 : 0 5 SE
31 3 Bütler, Laura Engelberg JF01 2 1 : 4 3 : 1 1 CH
32 76 Nyfeler, Asa Luzern F377 6 1 : 4 3 : 5 1 CH
33 46 Bartl, Viviane ZSSV JF03 3 1 : 4 5 : 1 4 CH
34 92 Gfeller, Margrit Sumiswald F460 6 1 : 4 6 : 4 4 
35 91 Egli, Fabia Engelberg F187 9 1 : 4 8 : 0 8 
36 146 Thomi, Muriel Gattikon F463 7 1 : 4 8 : 1 5 CH
37 79 Imhasly, Michaela Büren JF03 4 1 : 4 8 : 1 6 
38 114 Christen, Anja Oberrickenbach JF03 5 1 : 4 8 : 1 7 
39 20 Knuchel, Janine Siblingen F373 7 1 : 4 9 : 1 8 CH
40 70 Huser, Beatrice Himmelwärts F467 8 1 : 4 9 : 3 1 CH
41 83 Mona, Sanne Engelberg F190 10 1 : 4 9 : 4 2 CH
42 48 Schmid, Melanie ZSSV JF02 6 1 : 5 0 : 0 9 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

43 24 Marty, Jeannine Zug F286 12 1 : 5 0 : 5 6 CH
44 21 Lacher, Regula Brunnen F462 9 1 : 5 0 : 5 7 
45 157 Haag, Danielle Engelberg F371 8 1 : 5 2 : 2 0 
46 109 Bader, Renate Bremgarten F370 9 1 : 5 2 : 3 0 CH
47 47 Bucholzki, Valentina ZSSV JF03 7 1 : 5 4 : 3 2 CH
48 54 Steiner, Michaela Engelberg F191 11 1 : 5 5 : 4 2 CH
49 56 Ruckstuhl, Regina Aarau F375 10 1 : 5 6 : 2 3 
50 69 Wind, Regula Luzern F375 11 1 : 5 7 : 3 5 
51 141 Auchli, Helen Engelberg F370 12 1 : 5 8 : 4 6 
52 51 Zbinden, Janine ZSSV JF01 8 2 : 0 0 : 3 4 CH
53 50 van Welie, Nikki ZSSV JF01 9 2 : 0 0 : 3 5 CH
54 165 Keiser, Elvira Stansstad F199 12 2 : 0 2 : 2 5 
55 45 Arnold, Alexandra ZSSV JF02 10 2 : 1 1 : 0 3 CH
56 120 Bucher, Doris Buchrain F468 10 2 : 2 1 : 4 5 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  Junioren
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 140 Renggli, Tobias Buchrain JM03 1 1 : 0 9 : 0 6 CH
2 4 Albani, Cyrill Egliswil JM00 2 1 : 4 3 : 1 2 CH
3 138 Boos, Sandro Benken JM04 3 1 : 4 5 : 1 0 

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  Juniorinnen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 49 van Gool, Daniek ZSSV JF03 1 1 : 4 1 : 0 6 CH
2 3 Bütler, Laura Engelberg JF01 2 1 : 4 3 : 1 1 CH
3 46 Bartl, Viviane ZSSV JF03 3 1 : 4 5 : 1 4 CH
4 79 Imhasly, Michaela Büren JF03 4 1 : 4 8 : 1 6 
5 114 Christen, Anja Oberrickenbach JF03 5 1 : 4 8 : 1 7 
6 48 Schmid, Melanie ZSSV JF02 6 1 : 5 0 : 0 9 CH
7 47 Bucholzki, Valentina ZSSV JF03 7 1 : 5 4 : 3 2 CH
8 51 Zbinden, Janine ZSSV JF01 8 2 : 0 0 : 3 4 CH
9 50 van Welie, Nikki ZSSV JF01 9 2 : 0 0 : 3 5 CH

10 45 Arnold, Alexandra ZSSV JF02 10 2 : 1 1 : 0 3 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  Hauptklasse
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 37 Zbinden, Chamuel OLV Baselland HKM99 1 1 : 0 3 : 0 0 CH
2 121 Zumbühl, Ivan Wolfenschiessen HKM89 2 1 : 0 3 : 1 5 
3 130 Arnold, Philipp Cham HKM87 3 1 : 0 3 : 4 4 CH
4 98 Wildhaber, Marco Krattigen HKM91 4 1 : 0 4 : 2 3 
5 124 Hägler, Kaspar Olten HKM88 5 1 : 0 6 : 0 2 
6 36 Kaiser, Marius Starrkirch-Wil HKM99 6 1 : 0 8 : 4 6 
7 62 Gärtner, David Baar HKM87 7 1 : 0 9 : 1 7 CH
8 16 Gisler, Benjamin Alpnach HKM95 8 1 : 0 9 : 3 8 
9 181 Hubinski, Andrzej Luzern HKM89 9 1 : 1 5 : 1 7 

10 147 Marbacher, Patrick Schüpfheim HKM99 10 1 : 1 7 : 3 7 
11 152 Amstutz, Jonas Stans HKM88 11 1 : 1 7 : 5 9 
12 105 Bründler, Marco Dallenwil HKM93 12 1 : 1 8 : 0 4 
13 148 Zumsteg, Marco Möhlin HKM87 13 1 : 2 0 : 4 3 
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  Hauptklasse
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

14 77 Bissig, Robin Isenthal HKM98 14 1 : 2 2 : 1 3 
15 58 Kunz, Lukas Fribourg HKM94 15 1 : 2 4 : 0 8 CH
16 27 Brechbühler, Christoph Luzern HKM88 16 1 : 2 6 : 2 7 CH
17 75 Wirtz, Raphael Horw HKM93 17 1 : 2 6 : 2 9 
18 11 Stein, Martin Luzern HKM90 18 1 : 2 7 : 0 8 CH
19 7 Flückiger, Michael Andwil HKM89 19 1 : 2 7 : 2 9 CH
20 96 Heuberger, Florentin Zürich HKM90 20 1 : 2 9 : 5 3 CH
21 15 Gasser, Roland Schattdorf HKM87 21 1 : 3 0 : 0 0 CH
22 93 Zumbühl, Adrian Wolfenschiessen HKM95 22 1 : 3 1 : 3 9 CH
23 177 Wyss, Thomas Altdorf HKM89 23 1 : 3 5 : 4 0 
24 95 Held, Adrian Sumiswald HKM89 24 1 : 3 9 : 0 3 
25 17 Grob, Walter Engelberg HKM90 25 1 : 4 0 : 4 6 CH
26 59 Greber, Thomas Ostermundigen HKM90 26 1 : 4 6 : 5 9 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen 1
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 100 Christen, Maria Hospental F197 1 1 : 1 1 : 5 3 CH
2 44 Segalada, Michela Winterthur F190 2 1 : 1 5 : 2 1 CH
3 89 Kivelä, Tiina Engelberg F188 3 1 : 2 9 : 3 2 CH
4 22 Perr, Julia Thayngen F193 4 1 : 3 1 : 2 7 
5 149 Christen, Daniela Engelberg F189 5 1 : 3 2 : 0 9 CH
6 156 Mayer, Melina Bonaduz F196 6 1 : 3 6 : 2 3 CH
7 125 Cattin, Anaïs Olten F193 7 1 : 3 8 : 2 6 
8 81 Wetterblad, Sophia Engelberg F188 8 1 : 4 2 : 0 5 SE
9 91 Egli, Fabia Engelberg F187 9 1 : 4 8 : 0 8 

10 83 Mona, Sanne Engelberg F190 10 1 : 4 9 : 4 2 CH
11 54 Steiner, Michaela Engelberg F191 11 1 : 5 5 : 4 2 CH
12 165 Keiser, Elvira Stansstad F199 12 2 : 0 2 : 2 5 

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  Senioren 1
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 154 Stäheli, Jörg Siegerhsausen S184 1 1 : 1 2 : 0 0 
2 134 Niederberger, Adrian Ennetbürgen S183 2 1 : 1 2 : 3 2 CH
3 171 Denier, Claude jun. Rottenschwil S186 3 1 : 1 4 : 2 1 
4 153 Fanger, Mathias Kägiswil S185 4 1 : 1 4 : 2 7 
5 110 Hägler, Sebastian Engelberg S186 5 1 : 1 4 : 3 5 
6 142 Reichlin, Marzell Rothenthurm S184 6 1 : 1 5 : 0 6 
7 151 Filliger, Martin Buochs S185 7 1 : 1 7 : 2 8 
8 176 Stang, Christian Zürich S183 8 1 : 2 2 : 4 1 CH
9 99 Gisler, Bruno St. Gallen S183 9 1 : 2 4 : 1 1 CH

10 30 Devittori, Luca Bellinzona S183 10 1 : 2 5 : 2 1 
11 86 Hammer, Jörg Luzern S182 11 1 : 2 5 : 3 6 CH
12 145 Wright, Carl Engelberg S181 12 1 : 2 6 : 1 4 
13 166 Lüthy, Marco Unterentfelden S181 13 1 : 3 1 : 3 7 
14 65 Eberli, Lukas Stans S183 14 1 : 3 7 : 2 7 
15 180 Thomasius, Max Hünenberg See S186 15 1 : 3 7 : 2 9 CH
16 108 Faas, Miro Lufingen S184 16 1 : 3 8 : 0 4 
17 133 Studer, René Giswil S181 17 1 : 4 3 : 0 4 
18 118 Lüthi, Andreas Buchs AG S184 18 1 : 4 7 : 1 6 
19 178 Thuerig, Gregoire Zürich S184 19 1 : 4 8 : 1 1 
20 55 Banz, Adrian Oberdorf S185 20 1 : 5 5 : 4 2 CH
21 29 Ledermann, Patrick Boswil S186 21 2 : 0 5 : 3 0 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen 2
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 159 Pooleu, Emma Hausen am Albis F282 1 1 : 0 9 : 3 3 
2 2 Noll, Melanie Gossersweiler-Stein F284 2 1 : 1 1 : 3 4 DE
3 87 Gut, Patricia Stans F283 3 1 : 2 0 : 3 9 
4 97 Reusser, Sonja Krattigen F285 4 1 : 2 1 : 3 8 
5 66 Bühler, Janine Sursee F281 5 1 : 2 4 : 3 1 CH
6 102 Widmer, Karin Stans F286 6 1 : 2 4 : 5 2 
7 117 Aregger, Melanie Buchs AG F283 7 1 : 2 9 : 4 5 
8 132 Heer, Jennifer Zürich F286 8 1 : 3 0 : 2 1 CH
9 119 Knechtli, Lilian Engelberg F286 9 1 : 3 1 : 0 5 

10 136 Schäffeler, Vanessa Winterthur F285 10 1 : 3 8 : 0 6 
11 104 Holtzhausen, Dajana Räterschen F281 11 1 : 3 8 : 1 0 
12 24 Marty, Jeannine Zug F286 12 1 : 5 0 : 5 6 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  Senioren 2
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 84 Aemisegger, Arnold Triesenberg S276 1 5 8 : 2 4 CH
2 143 Hefti, Martin Reichenbach S272 2 1 : 1 1 : 3 1 
3 61 Eigenmann, Gabriel Kilchberg S279 3 1 : 1 2 : 0 9 CH
4 122 Steiner, Thomas Steinhausen S274 4 1 : 1 4 : 0 0 CH
5 160 Blättler, Beat Stallikon S276 5 1 : 1 4 : 0 8 
6 1 Eislin, Andreas Engelberg S274 6 1 : 1 5 : 0 9 
7 53 Camenisch, Thomas Männedorf S278 7 1 : 1 9 : 1 3 
8 78 Riederer, Marc Buttisholz S275 8 1 : 2 0 : 4 6 CH
9 101 Niederberger, Marcel Sins S274 9 1 : 2 3 : 4 6 

10 90 Gisler, Martin Haldi S275 10 1 : 2 4 : 2 4 
11 173 Hurschler, Philipp Root S272 11 1 : 2 5 : 3 3 CH
12 52 Mathis, Christian Engelberg S276 12 1 : 2 6 : 2 4 CH
13 18 Blattner, Raphael Aarau Rohr S278 13 1 : 2 7 : 1 1 CH
14 80 Ineichen, Patrick Gelfingen S274 14 1 : 2 7 : 4 4 
15 128 Kehrli, Ernst Sins S273 15 1 : 2 8 : 1 9 CH
16 85 Schmid, Kurt Gelfingen S277 16 1 : 2 8 : 5 7 
17 167 Meister, Rolf Kriens S271 17 1 : 2 9 : 1 4 CH
18 10 Rust, Stéphane Uznach S270 18 1 : 2 9 : 2 3 CH
19 82 Hubler, Andreas Buttisholz S273 19 1 : 2 9 : 5 5 CH
20 71 Imfeld, Bruno Luzern S279 20 1 : 3 0 : 2 3 
21 67 Hess, Bruno Ufhusen S274 21 1 : 3 0 : 5 7 
22 144 Weber, Daniel St. Erhard S270 22 1 : 3 2 : 1 4 
23 64 Haflinger, Nick Portland S274 23 1 : 3 2 : 3 5 USA
24 19 Thoma, Marco Schafisheim S277 24 1 : 3 4 : 5 3 
25 112 Jackson, Andrew Langnau am Albis S270 25 1 : 3 9 : 0 5 
26 113 Portmann, Daniel Emmenbrücke S271 26 1 : 4 2 : 2 0 CH
27 73 Marty, Stefan Rüti S278 27 1 : 4 5 : 2 2 
28 14 Amstutz, Denny Ihringen S277 28 1 : 5 0 : 0 0 DE

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen 3
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 60 Maly, Markéta Adliswil F379 1 1 : 1 8 : 5 9 
2 163 Weltert, Karin Willisau F376 2 1 : 2 3 : 2 7 CH
3 126 Buholzer, Silvia Schwarzenberg F372 3 1 : 2 9 : 1 8 CH
4 26 Thomann, Stephanie Rheinfelden F374 4 1 : 3 2 : 3 1 DE
5 139 Boos-Hautmann, Andrea Benken F379 5 1 : 4 0 : 3 8 
6 76 Nyfeler, Asa Luzern F377 6 1 : 4 3 : 5 1 CH
7 20 Knuchel, Janine Siblingen F373 7 1 : 4 9 : 1 8 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen 3
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

8 157 Haag, Danielle Engelberg F371 8 1 : 5 2 : 2 0 
9 109 Bader, Renate Bremgarten F370 9 1 : 5 2 : 3 0 CH

10 56 Ruckstuhl, Regina Aarau F375 10 1 : 5 6 : 2 3 
11 69 Wind, Regula Luzern F375 11 1 : 5 7 : 3 5 
12 141 Auchli, Helen Engelberg F370 12 1 : 5 8 : 4 6 

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  Senioren 3
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 158 Grünenfelder, Markus Baar S368 1 1 : 1 1 : 0 6 CH
2 42 Weishaar, Thomas Hildisrieden S365 2 1 : 1 6 : 0 3 
3 12 Schmidiger, Thomas Sachseln S365 3 1 : 1 6 : 3 8 
4 57 Moser, Kurt Schafisheim S364 4 1 : 1 6 : 5 9 CH
5 161 Zurfluh, Markus Baar S365 5 1 : 1 7 : 0 4 CH
6 150 May, Roland Beckenried S361 6 1 : 2 0 : 3 2 CH
7 123 Vetter, Roland Baden-Baden S368 7 1 : 2 2 : 2 9 
8 94 Mösch, Martin Schüpfheim S368 8 1 : 2 2 : 3 3 
9 162 Rueb, Enrico Rheinfelden S360 9 1 : 2 3 : 5 0 

10 72 Ulli, Jörg LV Langenthal S361 10 1 : 2 4 : 4 0 CH
11 106 Rohrer, Albert Wilen S362 11 1 : 2 5 : 1 0 
12 23 Neurauter, Marcel Domat Ems S364 12 1 : 2 5 : 1 5 
13 88 Gfeller, Paul Sumiswald S361 13 1 : 2 5 : 5 6 
14 155 Mayer, Johannes Bonaduz S365 14 1 : 2 6 : 1 1 CH
15 31 Horat, Richard Brunnen S360 15 1 : 2 7 : 3 5 
16 115 Abächerli, Peter Unterägeri S362 16 1 : 2 8 : 0 3 
17 41 Niederberger, Walter Stans S363 17 1 : 2 8 : 0 6 CH
18 38 Schleiss, Roland Hausen am Albis S362 18 1 : 2 9 : 5 0 
19 63 Hodel, Thoms Meggen S360 19 1 : 3 0 : 0 5 
20 170 Näpflin, Koni Wolfenschiessen S363 20 1 : 3 2 : 1 9 CH
21 179 Bringold, Andreas LG Niederbipp S364 21 1 : 3 3 : 3 7 CH
22 33 Zeller, Peter Weissenburg S365 22 1 : 3 3 : 4 9 
23 168 Christen, Peter Engelberg S360 23 1 : 3 4 : 1 0 
24 6 Rhyner, Roberto Engelberg S368 24 1 : 3 5 : 3 3 
25 68 Fischer, Sandro Luzern S361 25 1 : 3 8 : 4 3 
26 172 Schwaiger, Fritz Stansstad S360 26 1 : 4 1 : 2 9 CH
27 40 Steiner, Stephan Basel S364 27 1 : 4 5 : 4 2 
28 131 Stampfli, Daniel Wangen S367 28 1 : 5 1 : 1 6 
29 116 Farner, Thomas Hagendorn S366 29 1 : 5 8 : 1 8 

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen 4
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 34 Zeller, Corinne Weissenburg F468 1 1 : 2 2 : 3 8 
2 39 Bouquet, Christiane Ste-Croix F463 2 1 : 3 3 : 1 2 CH
3 8 Carlsson, Esthi Engelberg F463 3 1 : 3 3 : 4 8 
4 137 Schmidli, Rita Ebikon F463 4 1 : 3 7 : 1 0 
5 74 Baumeler, Lis Luzern F463 5 1 : 3 8 : 4 5 CH
6 92 Gfeller, Margrit Sumiswald F460 6 1 : 4 6 : 4 4 
7 146 Thomi, Muriel Gattikon F463 7 1 : 4 8 : 1 5 CH
8 70 Huser, Beatrice Himmelwärts F467 8 1 : 4 9 : 3 1 CH
9 21 Lacher, Regula Brunnen F462 9 1 : 5 0 : 5 7 

10 120 Bucher, Doris Buchrain F468 10 2 : 2 1 : 4 5 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  Senioren 4
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 164 Christen, Hans Gettnau S456 1 1 : 1 7 : 1 4 
2 127 Epp, Paul Göschenen S456 2 1 : 2 1 : 0 6 
3 13 Etter, Paul Tuggen S452 3 1 : 2 1 : 4 7 CH
4 107 Lustenberger, Toni Kriens S455 4 1 : 2 2 : 4 5 
5 43 Wolfberger, Kurt Unzmarkt S453 5 1 : 2 3 : 0 4 
6 174 Beeler, Karl Rothenthurm S459 6 1 : 2 4 : 4 5 
7 35 Rüthemann, Walter Künten S453 7 1 : 2 8 : 0 0 
8 135 Aschwanden, Hans Seelisberg S459 8 1 : 3 4 : 2 1 CH
9 103 Schneider, Georg Weggis S450 9 1 : 3 5 : 1 6 

10 28 Linder, Markus Lungern S455 10 1 : 3 6 : 3 7 
11 111 Fluder, Josef Hergiswil S455 11 1 : 3 8 : 4 2 CH
12 25 Kreienbühl, Beat Luzern S456 12 1 : 4 0 : 1 3 CH
13 129 Gubler, Heinz Faulensee S453 13 1 : 4 4 : 1 2 
14 169 Denier, Claude Rottenschwil S454 14 1 : 4 5 : 1 5 
15 9 Schmidt, Peter Schönenwerd S458 15 1 : 4 7 : 2 2 CH
16 175 Bissig, Hans Hünenberg See S452 16 1 : 4 7 : 4 0 CH
17 5 Nadig, Beat Wildhaus S458 17 1 : 4 9 : 3 9 CH
18 32 Jenny, Peter Rothenburg S448 18 2 : 1 0 : 0 7 
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Berglauf Kurzstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 206 Hubler, Linus Buttisholz KJM07 1 5 0 : 4 7 CH
2 205 Widmer, Julian Gelfingen KJM04 2 5 5 : 2 3 
3 207 Ineichen, Lars Gelfingen KJM05 3 5 5 : 2 6 
4 204 Winkler, Adrian Aesch KH83 1 5 8 : 3 0 CH
5 209 Hodel, Tanja Egolzwil KF81 1 1 : 0 0 : 5 4 CH
6 199 Forster, Martin Engelberg KH73 2 1 : 0 2 : 1 2 
7 210 Rüsch, Florian Winterthur KH76 3 1 : 0 3 : 0 9 CH
8 211 Schuler, Niklas Steinerberg KJM09 4 1 : 0 4 : 4 7 
9 201 Thoma, Maja Schafisheim KF80 2 1 : 0 6 : 4 3 

10 200 Michel, Thomas Kerns KH68 4 1 : 0 9 : 1 7 
11 198 Bulut, Ismail M. Stein KH63 5 1 : 1 1 : 5 4 
12 203 Jesse, Christina Luzern KF82 3 1 : 1 4 : 4 7 CH
12 202 Kaiser, Franziska Obergösgen KF74 3 1 : 1 4 : 4 7 CH
14 212 Leemann-Feller, Irène Birr KF53 5 1 : 1 4 : 5 8 CH
15 196 Dlugosz, Sylwia Stans KF84 6 1 : 1 6 : 5 8 
16 208 Habermacher, Hans Rothenburg KH43 6 1 : 2 2 : 0 3 
17 197 Hüsnü, Yldiz Weil am Rhein KH63 7 1 : 2 3 : 4 2 DE

Berglauf Kurzstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 206 Hubler, Linus Buttisholz KJM07 1 5 0 : 4 7 CH
2 205 Widmer, Julian Gelfingen KJM04 2 5 5 : 2 3 
3 207 Ineichen, Lars Gelfingen KJM05 3 5 5 : 2 6 
4 204 Winkler, Adrian Aesch KH83 1 5 8 : 3 0 CH
5 199 Forster, Martin Engelberg KH73 2 1 : 0 2 : 1 2 
6 210 Rüsch, Florian Winterthur KH76 3 1 : 0 3 : 0 9 CH
7 211 Schuler, Niklas Steinerberg KJM09 4 1 : 0 4 : 4 7 
8 200 Michel, Thomas Kerns KH68 4 1 : 0 9 : 1 7 
9 198 Bulut, Ismail M. Stein KH63 5 1 : 1 1 : 5 4 

10 208 Habermacher, Hans Rothenburg KH43 6 1 : 2 2 : 0 3 
11 197 Hüsnü, Yldiz Weil am Rhein KH63 7 1 : 2 3 : 4 2 DE

Berglauf Kurzstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 209 Hodel, Tanja Egolzwil KF81 1 1 : 0 0 : 5 4 CH
2 201 Thoma, Maja Schafisheim KF80 2 1 : 0 6 : 4 3 
3 203 Jesse, Christina Luzern KF82 3 1 : 1 4 : 4 7 CH
3 202 Kaiser, Franziska Obergösgen KF74 3 1 : 1 4 : 4 7 CH
5 212 Leemann-Feller, Irène Birr KF53 5 1 : 1 4 : 5 8 CH
6 196 Dlugosz, Sylwia Stans KF84 6 1 : 1 6 : 5 8 

Berglauf Kurzstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  Junioren
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 206 Hubler, Linus Buttisholz KJM07 1 5 0 : 4 7 CH
2 205 Widmer, Julian Gelfingen KJM04 2 5 5 : 2 3 
3 207 Ineichen, Lars Gelfingen KJM05 3 5 5 : 2 6 
4 211 Schuler, Niklas Steinerberg KJM09 4 1 : 0 4 : 4 7 
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Berglauf Kurzstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  Herren
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 204 Winkler, Adrian Aesch KH83 1 5 8 : 3 0 CH
2 199 Forster, Martin Engelberg KH73 2 1 : 0 2 : 1 2 
3 210 Rüsch, Florian Winterthur KH76 3 1 : 0 3 : 0 9 CH
4 200 Michel, Thomas Kerns KH68 4 1 : 0 9 : 1 7 
5 198 Bulut, Ismail M. Stein KH63 5 1 : 1 1 : 5 4 
6 208 Habermacher, Hans Rothenburg KH43 6 1 : 2 2 : 0 3 
7 197 Hüsnü, Yldiz Weil am Rhein KH63 7 1 : 2 3 : 4 2 DE

Berglauf Kurzstrecke  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  Damen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 209 Hodel, Tanja Egolzwil KF81 1 1 : 0 0 : 5 4 CH
2 201 Thoma, Maja Schafisheim KF80 2 1 : 0 6 : 4 3 
3 203 Jesse, Christina Luzern KF82 3 1 : 1 4 : 4 7 CH
3 202 Kaiser, Franziska Obergösgen KF74 3 1 : 1 4 : 4 7 CH
5 212 Leemann-Feller, Irène Birr KF53 5 1 : 1 4 : 5 8 CH
6 196 Dlugosz, Sylwia Stans KF84 6 1 : 1 6 : 5 8 
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Berglauf Stafette  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 186 Kunz Kunz, Melanie Kasimir Luzern 01 - 1 : 3 3 : 5 6 
2 187 Matter Matter, Rebecca Armin Grafenort 03 - 1 : 3 5 : 5 1 CH

Berglauf Stafette  am  04.08.2019

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 186 Kunz Kunz, Melanie Kasimir Luzern 01 - 1 : 3 3 : 5 6 
2 187 Matter Matter, Rebecca Armin Grafenort 03 - 1 : 3 5 : 5 1 CH
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